BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Southern )
Pioneer Electric Company for Approval to ) Docket No. 25-SPEE-353-TAR
Make Certain Changes to its Rules and )
Regulations Tariff. )

REQUEST FOR ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST

Southern Pioneer Electric Company hereby requests the following individual to be added
to the Service List for this docket and that all correspondence, pleadings, orders, decision,

discovery and communications regarding this proceeding be sent to:

Sherry Easton, Manager of Accounting
Southern Pioneer Electric Company
1850 WEST OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 403

ULYSSES, KS 67880
seaston@pioneerelectric.coop

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ Will B. Wohlford

Will B. Wohlford #21773

Morris Laing Law Firm

300 N. Mead, Suite 200

Wichita, KS 67202
wwohlford@morrislaing.com
Attorney for Southern Pioneer Electric
Company



mailto:seaston@pioneerelectric.coop
mailto:wwohlford@morrislaing.com

STATE OF KANSAS )
) ss:
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )

VERIFICATION

I, Will B. Wohlford, verify under penalty of perjury that I have caused the foregoing
pleading to be prepared; that | have read and reviewed the same; and that the contents thereof are
true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

/s/ Will B. Wohlford




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was electronically filed with the
Kansas Corporation Commission on March 19, 2025, and that one copy was delivered
electronically to all parties on the service list as follows:

JOSEPH R. ASTRAB, CONSUMER COUNSEL
CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Joseph.Astrab@ks.gov

TODD E. LOVE, ATTORNEY

CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Todd.Love@ks.gov

SHONDA RABB

CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Shonda.Rabb@ks.gov

DELLA SMITH

CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD
1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Della.Smith@ks.gov

PATRICK HURLEY, CHIEF LITIGATION COUNSEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Patrick.Hurley@ks.gov

CARLY MASENTHIN, LITIGATION COUNSEL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD

TOPEKA, KS 66604

Carly.Masenthin@ks.gov

VALERIE SMITH, ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT
MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY

800 SW JACKSON

SUITE 1310
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TOPEKA, KS 66612-1216
vsmith@morrislaing.com

TREVOR WOHLFORD, ATTORNEY

MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY
800 SW JACKSON

SUITE 1310

TOPEKA, KS 66612-1216
twohlford@morrislaing.com

GLENDA CAFER, MORRIS LAING LAW FIRM
MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY CHTD
800 SW JACKSON STE 1310

TOPEKA, KS 66612-1216

gcafer@morrislaing.com

SHELBY HUGHART, LEGAL ASSISTANT

MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY CHTD
300 N MEAD STE 200

WICHITA, KS 67202-2745

shughart@morrislaing.com

WILL B. WOHLFORD, ATTORNEY

MORRIS LAING EVANS BROCK & KENNEDY CHTD
300 N MEAD STE 200

WICHITA, KS 67202-2745
wwohlford@morrislaing.com

BRIAN BEECHER, OPERATIONS AND ENGINEERING MANAGER
SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

3997 NE WELL ROAD

PO BOX 347

MEDICINE LODGE, KS 67104
BBEECHER@SOUTHERNPIONEER.NET

LINDSAY CAMPBELL, CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

1850 W OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 430

ULYSSES, KS 67880-0368
Icampbell@pioneerelectric.coop

LARISSA LAYMAN, LEGAL & REG AFFAIRS COORDINATOR
SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

1850 W OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 430
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ULYSSES, KS 67880-0368
LLAYMAN@PIONEERELECTRIC.COOP

CLINT MEIER, VP - ENGINEERING AND OPERATIONS
SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY

1850 WEST OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 403

ULYSSES, KS 67880

cmeier@pioneerelectric.coop

CHANTRY SCOTT, EXEC VP, ASST CEO & CFO
SOUTHERN PIONEER ELECTRIC COMPANY
1850 WEST OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 403

ULYSSES, KS 67880
CSCOTT@PIONEERELECTRIC.COOP

Sherry Easton, Manager of Accounting
Southern Pioneer Electric Company
1850 WEST OKLAHOMA

PO BOX 403

ULYSSES, KS 67880
seaston@pioneerelectric.coop

Will B. Wohlford

Will B. Wohlford
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